time last year; a difference of 4.2%. As for expenditures, 42.2% of the budgeted amount for the
year was spent in February, compared to 43.6% at the same time last year; a difference of
1.4%.

Capital Projects Fund

Expenditures in the Capital Projects Fund reflect bond-related building projects and staff
compensation. Budgets represent Highline’s capital planning commitments for staff
compensation, contracts, and purchase orders for the fiscal year 2021-22. Capital Projects Fund
balance at the end of February was $62.6 million.

Debt Service Fund

The Budget Status Report shows Highline collected about $114,000 in property tax and $2,000
in interest in February. No principal and interest payments were made in February. The next
bond payments are scheduled for June. The fund balance increased to $5.6 million.

Associated Student Body Fund

Total revenues collected for the month were approximately $18,000, with expenditures reaching
close to $70,000. The fund balance decreased by about $52,000, accordingly, for the month of
February. The ending total ASB fund balance was $1.3 million.

Transportation Vehicle Fund

The TVF collected $599 in interest. The fund balance for February was $1.5 million.

Investment Earnings

Investment earnings in February totaled $45,826. The interest rate in February was 0.51%, 2
basis points higher compared to January.

Full Time Equivalent (FTE) Enrollment Projected FTE  Average FTE to date Difference

Kindergarten 1,430 1,280 -150

Grade 1 1,389 1,247 -142

Grade 2 1,336 1,309 -27

Grade 3 1,418 1,396 -22

Grade 4 1,360 1,333 -27

Grade 5 1,330 1,289 -41

Grade 6 1,231 1,190 -41

Grade 7 1,313 1,352 39

Grade 8 1,381 1,365 -16

Grade 9 1,395 1,444 49

Grade 10 1,283 1,350 67

Grade 11 1,271 1,257 -14

Grade 12 1,168 1,281 113

Total K-12 less Running Start, Dropout & ALE 17,305 17,093 -212

Running Start Projected FTE Average FTE to date Difference

Academic (Non CTE) 389 383 6

Vocational (CTE) 36 33 3

Total Runnng Start 425 416 9

Dropout Reengagement (Open Doors 1418) Projected FTE Average FTE to date Difference

Academic (Non CTE) 295 193 -102

Alternative Learning Experience (ALE) Projected HC Average HC to date Difference

Grades K-6 ALE 18 76 58

Grades 7-8 ALE 39 166 127

Grades 9-12 ALE 60 352 292

Total K-12 (BEA Resident FTE Enrollment) 18,142 17,880 163

Career and Technical Education (CTE) Projected FTE Average FTE to date Difference

Grades 7-8 CTE Exploratory 145 130 -15

Grades 9-12 CTE Exploratory 550 660 110

Grades 9-12 Skill Centers 400 360 -40

Total CTE & Skill Center 1,095 1,150 55

Transitional Bilingual Program (TBIP) Projected HC Average HC to date Difference

Eligible Kindergarten - Grade 6 Students 3,425 3,451 26

Eligible Grade 7 - Grade 12 Students 2,025 2,214 189

Eligible Exited Students 500 505 5

Special Education Projected HC Average HC to date Difference

Age 3-PreK Resident Special Education 208 173 -35

Age K-21 Resident Special Education LRE1 1,816 1,767 -49

Age K-21 Resident Special Education Other 851 751 -100

BOARD ENROLLMENT REPORT
February 2022

Student Enrollment Details per Apportionment Report & P223 Summary

 3

2021-22 Actual Actual Percent

REVENUES Budget For Month For Year Encumbrance of Budget

1000 Local Taxes 48,821,591$   129,540$   22,453,268$   46.0%

2000 Local Nontax 5,409,442   1,440,449   4,134,082   76.4%

3000 State, General Purpose 179,640,791   16,058,536   84,762,033   47.2%

4000 State, Special Purpose 67,098,746   5,425,050   29,151,984   43.4%

5000 Federal, General Purpose -   -   -   0.0%

6000 Federal, Special Purpose 58,336,673   3,812,372   17,381,567   29.8%

7000 Revenues From Other Districts 990,000   450,562   531,493   53.7%

8000 Other Agencies & Associations 1,963,421   130,023   2,979,427   151.7%

9000 Other Financing Sources 16,232,963   -   -   0.0%

TOTAL REVENUES 378,493,627$   27,446,532$   161,393,854$   42.6%

EXPENDITURES

00 Regular Instruction 181,768,957$   13,570,088$   80,773,379$   86,155,511$   91.8%

10 Federal Special Purpose (ESSER) 27,019,854   1,696,729   7,381,951   21,291,340   106.1%

20 Special Education 48,130,148   4,183,112   24,802,831   24,713,269   102.9%

30 Vocational Education 8,234,451   595,169   3,571,314   3,568,240   86.7%

40 Skills Center 4,777,762   461,801   2,087,369   2,468,385   95.4%

50&60 Compensatory Education 40,161,509   2,634,722   15,505,550   15,225,343   76.5%

70 Other Instructional Programs 4,694,684   113,522   959,732   1,314,011   48.4%

80 Community Services 2,770,218   234,677   1,407,153   1,272,812   96.7%

90 Support Services 64,703,781   4,644,366   24,600,802   26,411,153   78.8%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 382,261,364$   28,134,187$   161,090,081$   182,420,064$   89.9%

Other Uses - Transfers to other funds -$   -$   -$

Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures -$   (687,655)$   303,773$

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 33,932,000$   35,485,382$   `

ENDING FUND BALANCE ACCOUNTS

2821 Restricted for Carryover of Restricted Rev 6,500,000$   1,846,586$

2825 Restricted for Skills Center -   3,366,084

2828 Restricted for Food Service -   1,133,382

2830 Restricted for Debt Service -   -

2840 Nonspendable Fund Balance-Inventory 325,000   198,928

2850 Restricted for Uninsured Risks -   500,000

2870 Committed to Other Purposes -   -

2888 Assigned to Other Purposes -   1,457,965

2890 Unassigned Fund Balance 23,339,263   27,286,209

TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE 30,164,263$   35,789,155$

Highline School District No. 401
General Fund

Budget Status Report
For the Period Ended February 28, 2022

4

Cash on Hand 57,957$
Cash on Deposit with County 44,417,732$
Warrants Outstanding (5,502,708)$
Accounts Receivable 1,304,877$
Taxes Receivable 51,756,990$
Inventory 167,182$
Prepaid Expenses 1,885,853$
Cash with Trustee (SUI) -$

94,087,882$

Accounts Payable 1,085,867$
Payroll and Benefits Liabilities 5,451,850$
Taxes and Other Deferred Revenues 51,761,010$

58,298,728$

Restricted Fund Balance 6,846,052$